SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
320297

Parts List

ITEM PART NO. REQ'D DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 220249 2 WING BOLT 1/2-13 X .75" 22 711504 WSR-FLAT 1/4ID SS

281074
281075
281740
320014
320015
320021
320022
320154
320289
320293
320310
320313
320314
383424
383425
430325
710530
711026
711241
711367

SQUEEGEE TOGGLE CLAMP, 2800 23 711507 WSR-FLAT .37 X 1.12 X .06
SQUEEGEE LATCH, 2800 24 711509 WSR-FLAT 1/2 (.54X1.082X.087)
STOP BAR 25 711524 WSR-WAVE 52X .87 X .01
SQUEEGEE FRONT BLADE 320 26 711546 WSR-HELICAL 3/8

SQUEEGEE REAR BLADE 320 27 711592 WSR NYLON .5 X 1.06 X .06
STRAP - FRONT STOP 320 28 711658 ROLL PIN 1/4"X1.00"
STRAP-FRONT CLAMP 320 29 711668 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8X1 11-141
SQUEEGEE MOUNT WELD'T NEW 711713 RETAINING RING - "E" TYPE EXT .500
SQ. MTG BRKT WELDM'T 31 711808 COTTER PIN-HAIR #13

TOP PLATE WELDMENT, 320 32 711904 ROLL PIN 1/4"X1.50"
STRAP-REAR LATCH 320 33 712091 SHOULDERBLT 3/8 X 1.50
STRAP-CATCH 320 34 712301 WSR-FLAT .87 X .38 X .06

320 SQ CASTING MCHD, NEW 35 712562 BOLT-HH 1/4-20X3/4 SS
MOUNTING BRACKET-RIGHT 36 712680 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 SS
MOUNTING BRACKET-LEFT 37 712758 WSR-HELICAL 1/4 SS
CASTER WHEEL 3/8"-16 X 1.500 38 750689 ADJUSTMENT STUD
SCR-MC FL HD 8-32 X .50 BRS 39 808829 WHEEL,TRUCK

NUT, HEX 8-32 NYLOC SS 832015 SPACER .38 X .50 X .140
SCR-HEX 3/8 -16X .75" ZP 762022PLT NUT, ADJUSTING (LH)

NUT- WING 3/8-16 ST PL 762257PLT NUT, ADJUSTING (RH)

© 00 N O g s W N
[ O S

L B e S R e S (U (U U —

25



